

Rochester Hills

Council Resolution Passed 12/4/23

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Project: RES0304-2023

File Number: 2023-0513 Enactment Number: RES0304-2023

Request to Direct the Historic Districts Study Committee to Study Delisting Parcel Numbers 15-15-327-016, 15-15-327-017, and 15-15-327-018 (formerly known as 1021 Harding Ave.) as a Noncontiguous Historic District

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby refers the Historic Districts Commission's request to eliminate the locally designated historic district located at Parcel Numbers 15-15-327-016, 15-15-327-017, and 15-15-327-018, formerly known as 1021 Harding Ave., to the Historic Districts Study Committee for review and for the Committee to conduct a study in conformance with the Ordinance and to report back to Council with a complete report of their findings and recommendations.

Moved by Theresa Mungioli, Seconded by Carol Morlan